STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 105.391, Subd. 1, the Commissioner of Natural
Resources hereby publishes the final inventory of Protected (i.e. Public) Waters and Wetlands for
Morrison County. This list is to be used in conjunction with the Protected Waters and Wetlands
Map prepared for Morrison County. Copies of the final map and list are available for inspection
at the following state and county offices:

DNR Regional Office, Brainerd
Morrison SWCD
Morrison County Auditor

Dated: 7 y‘ﬁ! STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

JOSEPH N. ALEXANDER, Commissioner

By




DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATERS

FINAL DESIGNATION OF PROTECTED WATERS AND WETLANDS WITHIN
MORRISON COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

A. Listed below are the townships of Morrison County and the township/range numbers in
which they occur.

Township Name Township # Range #
Agram 40 31
Belle Prairie 41 31;32
Bellevue 39 31;32
Buckman 39 30;31
Buh 41 30
Clough 131 29;30
Culdrum 129 31
Cushing 131 31
Darling 130 30
Elmdale 127 30;31
Granite 41 29
Green Prairie 129;130 29
Hillman 40 29
Lakin 39 28
Leigh 41 28
Little Falls 40 31;32
Morrill 39 29
Motley 133 31
Mount Morris 40 28
Parker 130 31
Pierz 40 30
Pike Creek 129 29:30
Platte 42 30
Pulaski 42 29
Rail Prairie 132 29:30
Richardson 42 28
Ripley 42 31;32
Rosing 133 29:30
Scandia Valley 132 31
Swan River 128 29:30
Swanville 128 31
Two Rivers 127 29:30
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B. PROTECTED WATERS

1. The following are protected waters:

Number and Name

49-4
49-5
49-6
49-7
49-10:
49-11 :
49-13:
49-26:
49-30 :
49-33 .
49-35 .
49-36 :
49-40 :
49-43 :
49-45 :
49-46 :
49-47 -
49-48 :
49-49 :
49-51:
49-52 :
49-53 :
49-54 :
49-55 -
49-56 :
49-58 :
49-59 :
49-60 :
49-62 :
49-63 :
49-64 :
49-65 :
49-66 :
49-67 -
49-68 :
49-69 :
49-70 -

. White Bear Lake
: Peavy Lake

. Twelve Lake

: Skunk Lake

Unnamed
Christmas Lake
Horseshoe Lake
Skunk Lake
Pelkey Lake
Popple Lake

Green Prairie Fish Lake

Sylvan Lake
Mud Lake
Kraft Lake
Sheep Lake
Muskrat Lake
Pugh Lake
Johnson Lake
Mallard Lake
Miller Lake
Holden Lake
Unnamed
Lookout Lake
Goose Lake
Round Lake
Ferrell Lake
Unnamed
Tamarack Lake
Unnamed

Frog Lake
Fosdick Lake
Bass Lake
Coon Stump Lake
Muskrat Lake
Cockburn Lake
Long Lake
Ericson Lake

Section

3,10
9,16
12

15
24,25
32
2,3;35
28,29,32
34,35
14,15
18;13
19,30;24,25
3:34
2,3
2,10,11
3,4
5,6,7,8
7

9
14,15,22,23
22,23
23

26
26,35
27

35

2

11

14
14,23
22,23
22,27
23
23,26
26

27

27
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Township

42
42
42
42
42
42
42;43
40
41
40
130
133
128;129
130
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

Range

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
31
31
32
29;30
29;30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



Number and Name

49-72
49-73

49-75

49-78

49-81

49-86

49-91

49-95

: Mud Lake
. Mott Lake
49-74
: Mud Lake
49-76
49-77 -
: Lake Camile
49-79
49-80
: Pine Lake
49-82
: Long Lake
49-87
: Coon Lake
49-93
: Mud Lake
49-97 .
49-99
49-101:
49-115:
49-118:
49-127:
49-128:
49-129:
49-130:
*49-131:
49-133:
49-135:
49-136:
49-137:
49-140:
49-151:
49-160:
49-211:
49-212:
49-213:
49-214:
49-226:
49-231:
49-233:
49-236:

Mud Lake

Unnamed
Unnamed

Alexander Lake
Lake Placid

Dunder Pond
Polander Lake
Tamarack Lake

Beauty Lake
Bass Lake

Lake Madaline
Millers Lake
Stanchfield Lake
Shamineau Lake
Lena Lake
Perch Lake
Unnamed
Round Lake
Crookneck Lake
Bernhart Lake
Ham Lake

Fish Trap Lake
Cedar Lake
Unnamed

Big Marsh
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Deer Lake

Section

30

33,34

34

1;36

23

26,35
18;13
various
various
6,7

16,21
5,6;31,32
7

31

33,34

1

20

1,12
5,8,9
15,16
1,2,11,12
various
18

9,10

11
12,13,14
16,17
24,25
28,29
28,29,30,31,32,33
7,18;13
4
8,17,18,19,20
19;24

24

30;25

30

5;32

16

8

27,28
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Township

132
132
132
132;133
133
133
131
132
133
127
127
127,128
128
128
128
129
129
131
131
131
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
127
131
128
41
41
41
41
130;131
131
131
132

Range

30
30
30
30
30
30
30;31
30;31
30;31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31;32
30
31
31;32
32
31;32
31
30
30
30
30



Number and Name

49-237:
49-238:
49-239:
49-240:
49-241:

Still Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
49-242: Unnamed
49-305: Unnamed
18-88 : Platte Lake
77-1 : Rock Lake
77-4 . Cass County Lake
77-5 : Nelson Lake

Section

27,28, 33
14

14

2

35

9

30
various
6,7;1,12
18;13
30,31 ; 25,26

Township

132
132
132
132
133
132
130
42;43
127
132
133

Range

30
30
30
30
30
30
31
28;29
31;32
31;32
31;31

2. The following natural and altered natural watercourses are protected waters:

Name

Mississippi River
Crow Wing River
Long Prairie River (LPR)
Unnamed to LPR

Fish Trap Creek
Unnamed to Fish Trap Lake
Unnamed to Fish Trap Lake

Relmrick Brook
Camp Ripley Brook
Little Nokasippi River
Black Brook Creek
Broken Bow Creek
Fletcher Creek (FC)
Unnamed to FC
Unnamed to FC
Little Elk River (LER)
Unnamed to LER
*Hay Creek (HC)
*Unnamed to HC
*Unnamed to LER

From To
Section Township Range Section Township Range
4 132 29 25 127 29
7 133 31 4 132 29
19 133 31 20 133 31
30(Basin 133 31 19 133 31
77-5)
30(Basin 132 31 30 132 31
137)
28(Basin 132 31 33(Basin 132 31
79) 137)
9(Basin 131 31 33(Basin 132 31
104) 137)
21 133 30 21 133 30
24 132 30 24 132 30
3 42 31 3 42 31
4 42 30 3 42 30
13 131 30 19 131 29
24 42 31 41 32
22 42 31 22 42 31
34 42 31 33 42 31
19 131 31 5 129 29
19 131 31 19 131 31
20 131 30 6 130 30
19 131 30 29 131 30
1 130 31 6 130 30

Page 4




Name

South Branch Little
Elk River (SBLER)
Ted Brook Creek
Unnamed to SBLER
Unnamed to SBLER
Pike Creek (PC)
Unnamed to PC
Swan River (SR)
Irish Creek
Unnamed to SR
Taylor Creek
Hay Creek

North Branch (Little) Two Rivers

Elmdale Creek

*Meadow Creek

*Two Rivers (TR)
Beautiful Creek
Unnamed to TR
South Branch Two Rivers
Hazel Creek
Spunk Creek
Platte River (PR)

Unnamed to Platte Lake
Unnamed to Sullivan Lake

Unnamed to PR
Unnamed to Unnamed
Big Mink Creek
Unnamed to PR

Little Mink Creek
Unnamed to PR

Skunk River (SkR)

Richardson Creek
Hillman Creek (HiC)

From

To

Section Township Range Section Township Range
7 130 31 7 130 30
19 130 31 20 130 31
26 130 31 14 130 31
30 130 30 18 130 30
7 129 30 25 129 30
19 129 30 19 129 30
6 128 31 7 128 29
18 129 31 31 129 31
29 129 31 33 129 31
22 128 31 13 128 31
14 128 30 5 127 29
36 128 31 8 127 29
6 127 30 5 127 30
32 128 30 4 127 30
19 127 31 8 127 29
29 127 31 20 127 31
24 127 31 24 127 31
26 127 30 14 127 30
17 127 29 17 127 29
28 127 29 22 127 29
1(Basin 42 29 3 42 29
16)
4 42 29 35 39 32
3(Basin 42 28 5(Basin 42 28
14) 18-88)
23(Basin 42 29 14(Basin 42 29
18) 16)
1 41 31 17 41 30
31 42 30 6 41 30
4 41 29 30 41 30
24 41 31 25 41 31
9 41 29 10 40 31
14(Basin 40 31 14 40 31
24)
15(Basin 42 28 20 40 31
7)
33 42 28 6 41 28
15 41 28 9 40 30

Page 5




From To

Name Section Township Range Section Township Range
Unnamed to HiC 30 41 28 25 41 29
Unnamed to HiC 14 40 29 8 40 29
Unnamed to SkR 23 40 30 20 40 30
Skunk Creek (SC) 30 40 29 20 40 30
Unnamed to SC 31 40 29 36 40 30
Buckman Creek 10 39 30 32(Basin 40 31
26)
Arramba Creek 3 39 30 31 40 30
Kuntz Creek 8(Basin 39 30 1 39 31
20)
*Rice Creek 21 41 31 20(Basin 40 31
25)
Little Rock Creek (LRC) 23 39 30 33 39 31
Unnamed to LRC 24 39 30 22 39 30
Unnamed to LRC 27 39 30 20 39 30
Unnamed to LRC 26 39 31 27 39 31
Unnamed to Unnamed 23 39 31 27 39 31
Bunker Hill Creek 34 39 30 31 39 30
West Branch Rum River 29(Basin 40 28 33 39 28
(WBRR) 172)

Unnamed to WBRR 31 39 28 32 39 28
Tibbetts Brook 27 40 28 24 39 28

C. WETLANDS

The following are wetlands:

Number and Name Section Township Range
49-1 : Unnamed 26,35 40 28
49-3 . Starvation Lake 2 42 28
49-8 : Brouhaha Lake 18 42 28
49-9 : Gasconade Lake 24 42 28
49-18 : Mud Lake 23,26 42 29
49-21 : Ortman Lake 13 41 30
49-22 : Denger Lake 13 41 30
49-27 : Mud Lake 32 40 31
49-28 : Frieze Lake 9:35 40;41 31
49-29 : Mud Lake 7 41 31
49-31 : Lodemeier Lake 1 42 31
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Number and Name

49-32
49-34
49-37
49-38
49-39
: East Twin Lake
: West Twin Lake
49-44 .
49-50
49-57
: Coofie Marsh
49-83
49-84
49-85
49-88
49-89
49-90
49-92
49-94
49-96
49-98

49-41
49-42

49-71

49-100
49-102
49-103
49-104
49-105
49-106
49-107
49-108
49-109
49-110
49-111
49-112
49-113
49-114
49-116
49-117
49-120
49-121
49-122
49-123

Michaels Lake
Stud Lake
Unnamed
Star Lake
O’Donald Lake

Johnson Lake
Meadow Lake
Three Finger Lake

Horseshoe Lake
Stony Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed

Ganz Lake
Little Ganz Lake
Bass Lake
Larson Lake
Unnamed
Prowect Lake
Unnamed
Corner Lake
Westman Lake
Longs Lake
Canton Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Lagerquist Lake
Overlook Lake
Lake Leslie
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Line Lake
Unnamed

North Twin Lake
South Twin Lake
Unnamed

Section

4,5
16,21
1,12
17,18
19
16,17
17
3:34
18,19
28

30

19
19,30
29,30
16

19

19

32
2;35
1,12
26,35
3,4

6

6

9
10,15
10,15
11

12

12

13

14

14

14

15
3,4;33,34

6;31
3

3
3,10

4
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Township

42
40
127
128
128
129
129
130;131
131
131
132
127
127
127
128
128
128
128
128;129
129
129
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131;132
131;132
132
132
132
132

Range

31
32
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



Number and Name

49-124:
49-125:
49-126:
49-132:
49-134:
49-141:
49-142:
49-143:
49-144:
49-145:
49-146:
49-147:
49-148:
49-149:
49-150:
49-152:
49-153:
49-154:
49-155:
49-157:
49-158:
49-163:
49-164:
49-165:
49-166:
49-167:
49-168:
49-169:
49-170:
49-171:
49-172:
49-173:
49-175:
49-176:
49-177:
49-179:
49-182:
49-183:
49-184:
49-185:
49-186:

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Jejune Lake
Unnamed

Ophidian Marsh

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Pollen Marsh

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Duck Marsh
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Ruga Marsh
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

3.4
4,9

7

14
19,30
24
3:34
1,2
14
4,5

5

7
16,17,20,21
16

20

13

13
20,21
20

21
19,30
32

27

30
21,22
1

28
19;24
5

27
20,29
20

18
8,17
8

19

3

17

3

4

7
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Township

132
132
132
132
132
40
131;132
42
42
42
42
42
130
130
130
40
40
39
39
40
39
128
42
128
129
128
131
40
127
40
40
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
41
41
41

Range

31
31
31
31
31
29
31
28
29
31
31
31
30
30
30
29
29
31
31
32
31
31
30
31
31
31
30
28;29
31
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29



Number and Name

49-187:
49-188:
49-189:
49-190:
49-191:
49-192:
49-194:
49-195:
49-196:
49-197:
49-198:
49-200:
49-201:
49-202:
49-203:
49-204:
49-206:
49-207:
49-208:
49-209:
49-210:
49-215:
49-216:
49-217:
49-218:
49-219:
49-220:
49-221:
49-222:
49-223:
49-224:
49-225:
49-227:
49-229:
49-230:
49-232:
49-234:
49-243:
49-244:
49-245:
49-246:

Lebenstraum Pond
Ersatz Marsh
Unnamed
Granite Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Boschbok Marsh
Unnamed
Unnamed
Potamic Marsh
Unnamed
Lastrup Lake
Bane Pond
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Black Bottom Marsh
Unnamed

Nadir Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Mud Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Dale Lake
Boomerang Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed

East Nelson Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

18
22,23
3

31
20

35

30

8
30,31
21

16

13

13

2

5
20,21

27,28
28

13

10

14

13

14

7

5.8
31
32,33
34
18;12,13
7,8
11,12
31

18

16
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Township

41
41
42
41
39
41
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
41
41
41
41
41
41
40
40
128
130
130
130
130
131
131
131
131
131
132
133
132
132

Range

29
29
28
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
31
30
30
30
29
30
30
30
30
30;31
30
31
31
31
31



Number and Name Section Township Range

*49-247: Unnamed 19,30 132 31
49-248: Unnamed 20,29 132 31
49-249: Unnamed 32 132 31
49-250: Unnamed 27 132 31
49-251: Unnamed 5 131 31
49-252: Unnamed 3 131 31
49-253: Unnamed 2 131 31
49-255: Unnamed 11 131 31
49-256: Unnamed 10 131 31
49-257: Unnamed 8.9 131 31
49-259: Twin Lake 6 131 31
49-260: Unnamed 27 131 31
49-261: Unnamed 4:33 130;131 31
49-263: Unnamed 25 129 31
49-264: Unnamed 26,35 129 31
49-265: Unnamed 25,36 129 31
49-266: Unnamed 35 129 31
49-267: Unnamed 35 129 31
49-268: Unnamed 35 129 31
49-269: Kuhl Lake 35 129 31
49-270: Unnamed 9 128 31
49-271: Unnamed 18 128 31
49-273: Unnamed 20,29 128 31
49-275: Unnamed 13,24 128 31
49-276: Unnamed 33 128 31
49-277: Unnamed 6 127 31
49-278: Unnamed 1 127 31
49-279: Unnamed 8 127 30
49-280: Unnamed 16 127 31
49-281: Unnamed 19 127 31
49-282: Unnamed 19 127 31

*49-283: Unnamed 10,15 131 31
49-284: Unnamed 26 129 31
49-286: Unnamed 35 40 31

*49-287: Unnamed 1;36 39;40 31
49-288: Unnamed 13 41 30
49-289: Unnamed 13 41 30
49-290: Unnamed 6,7 42 30
49-291: Unnamed 6 42 30
49-295: Bullhead Lake 22 40 32
49-296: Unnamed 24 40 29
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Number and Name

49-297:
49-298:
49-299:
49-300:
49-301:
49-302:
49-304-:
49-306:
49-308:
49-310:
49-311:
49-312:
: Unnamed
48-19 :
: Schreiers Lake
: Unnamed
77-266:

5-45

77-2
77-3

*This is corrected from a previous typographic and/or cartographic error.

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Section

18

29,30

25

24,25
16,21
9,10,15,16
15

31

34

26

25

25

5;32

7:12
30;25
7,18;12,13
18;13
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Township

39
39
39
39
39
39
132
130
129
40
40
40
38;39
42
127
132
127

Range

31
31
32
32
31
31
31
30
31
29
29
29
31
27;28
31,32
31,32
31,32






